## RESOLUTION NO. 20 - \_\_\_\_

A Resolution Approving A 2021 Health And Human Services Contract.

WHEREAS Rule 14 of the Rules of the Board provides that any contract entered into by the Department of Health and Human Services involving \$50,000 or more must be approved by the County Board, and

WHEREAS the Health and Human Services Board is now presenting the following contract for 2021 to the County Board for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Richland County Board of Supervisors that approval is hereby granted for the Health and Human Services Board to enter into a contract with Brotoloc Health Care Systems, Inc., doing business as Brotoloc North (Eau Claire) in the amount of \$85,000 to provide community-based residential facility services to a Comprehensive Community Services consumer being served by the Behavioral Health Services Unit, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Health and Human Services Board is hereby authorized to amend the above contract by not more than 15%, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Health and Human Services Department, Ms. Tracy Thorsen, is hereby authorized to sign the above contracts on behalf of Richland County in accordance with this Resolution, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and publication.

RESOLUTION OFFERED BY THE COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISOR MEMBERS OF THE HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES BOARD
FOR AGAINST
<del></del>